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OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES  

In the matter of  

H&R BLOCK INC. , 
a corporation,  

HRB DIGITAL LLC , 
a limited liability company, and  

HRB TAX GROUP, INC. , 
a corporation.  
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I. Expert Discovery  Schedule 

Expert Witnesses 
Proponent  Expert Name Deposition Date  
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Dated: August 28, 2024 
 
 
 
 
 
Hashim M. Mooppan  
JONES DAY 
51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
Telephone: (202) 879-3744 
hmmooppan@jonesday.com 
 
 
Joseph Boylan  
JONES DAY  
555 S. Flower Street  
Los Angeles, CA 90071  
jboylan@jonesday.com  

 

Respectfully submitted,  
  

/s/ Antonio F. Dias 
___________________________________ 
 
Antonio F. Dias 
Erika Whyte   
Angela Korge 
JONES DAY 
600 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3300 
Miami, FL 33131 
Telephone: (305) 714-9700 
afdias@jonesday.com 
ewhyte@jonesday.com 
akorge@jonesday.com 
 
Carol A. Hogan  
JONES DAY 
110 North Wacker Drive Suite 4800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Telephone: (312) 269-4241 
chogan@jonesday.com 
 
Courtney Lyons Snyder  
Kasey Tuttle  
JONES DAY 
500 Grant Street, Suite 4500 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2514  
Telephone: (412) 391-3939 
clsnyder@jonesday.com 
ktuttle@jonesday.com 
 
 
 

 
Attorneys for Respondents, H&R Block, Inc., HRB Digital LLC, and HRB Tax Group, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
I hereby certify that on August 28, 2024, I filed the foregoing document 

electronically using  the FTC E-




